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Roadside Surveys…

 Snap-shot study

 Determine condition and conservation value of 
roadsides in Tambellup

 Surveyed throughout October 2004

 84% (436 km) of the Shire’s 521 km roads 
surveyed

 Map & weed overlays produced via a 
Geographic Information System  (GIS)
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Roadside Surveys…

The roadside surveyors were local community members:

Anthony Witham Rod King

Len King Gary Sheridan
Laurie Hall   Shannon Hall

They contributed 
over 40 hours of 
survey work!
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Roadside Attributes

.

 Extent of native vegetation*
 Structure of native vegetation* 
 Number of native plant species*
 Value as a biological corridor*
 Degree of weed infestation*
 Adjoining land use*

 Width of road reserve 
 Width of vegetation
 6 nominated weeds
 Utilities/services (water, power)
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Roadside Scores

.
The 6* attributes scored 0, 1 or 2.
Then combined to provide a conservation value score 0-12 
Conservation value scores grouped into 4 categories:

Conservation Status Score Colour
High 9-12 Dark Green
Med-high 7-8 Light green
Med-low 5-6 Orange
Low 0-4 Yellow





The Natural Environment…
• Only 12% remnant vegetation remains.

• Declared rare & priority flora:
3 roadside locations, 1 site vested in Shire.

• 5 species of ‘threatened & priority’ fauna:
Chuditch, Carnaby’s Black cockatoo, Southern Brush-

tailed Phascogale, Western mouse, Tammar Wallaby. 
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Ok
So what did we find?

RESULTS



Width of Road 
Reserves


Survey Data

		SHIRENUM		Shire Name		ROAD#		Section#		ODStart		ODFinish		sect length		rd length		Road Name		Start		Finish		NearestPlace		Direction		Date		Observer		Width		Comments		WIDVEG_L		WIDVEG_R		VEG_TREE_L		VEG_TREE_R		VEG_SHRUB_L		VEG_SHRUB_R		VEG_GRND_L		VEG_GRND_R		NAT_VEG_L		NAT_VEG_R		EXT_VEG_L		EXT_VEG_R		SPECIES_L		SPECIES_R		WEED_L		WEED_R		FLOWER_L		FLOWER_R		TREEHOL_L		TREEHOL_R		HOLOGS_L		HOLOGS_R		VAL_CORR_L		VAL_CORR_R		LANDUSE_L		LANDUSE_R		WILDCARD_L		WILDCARD_R		CCV_TOTAL_L		CCV_TOTAL_R		DOM_WEEDS		FINAL_OVERLAYS		DIST_L		DIST_R		ADJ_LANDUSE_L		ADJ_LANDUSE_R		WEEDS_OTHER_L		WEEDS_OTHER_R		Completed		WATER_L		WATER_R		TELECOM_L		TELECOM_R		GAS_L		GAS_R		ELECTRIC_L		ELECTRIC_R

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130003		1		4.36		6.06		1.70				PAUL VALLEY RD		WATERGARRUP		Salt flats		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		60		Comments		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		7		7		FOUR_O_CLOCK AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS SOURSOB		FOUR_O_CLOCK AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS SOURSOB		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130003		2		6.06		6.86		0.80				PAUL VALLEY RD		Salt flats		Nymbup rd		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		60		Comments		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		2		0		0		8		10		FOUR_O_CLOCK AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS SOURSOB		FOUR_O_CLOCK AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS SOURSOB		0		0		U		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130003		3		6.86		8.56		1.70				PAUL VALLEY RD		Paulvalley rd		johnston rd		Tambellup		South		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		1		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		0		9		9		BRIDAL_CREEPER		BRIDAL_CREEPER HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130003		4		8.56		17.76		9.20				PAUL VALLEY RD		Johnson rd		Reserve		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		9		9		FOUR_O_CLOCK BRIDAL_CREEPER		FOUR_O_CLOCK BRIDAL_CREEPER HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130003		5		17.76		18.66		0.90				PAUL VALLEY RD		Reserve		Clearing		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		12		12				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130003		6		18.66		23.66		5.00		23.66		PAUL VALLEY RD		Clearing		Shire boundary		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		10		10				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130004		1		0.00		11.13		11.13				HASSELL RD		Grt Sth Hwy		Aylmore rd		Tambellup		East		01-Oct-04		HULLY		60				1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		0		11		11		BRIDAL_CREEPER AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		BRIDAL_CREEPER AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS HABITAT_TREES		0		1		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130004		2		11.13		16.93		5.80				HASSELL RD		Aylmore rd		Beejenup rd		Tambellup		East		01-Oct-04		HULLY		20				0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		1		9		9		BRIDAL_CREEPER WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		BRIDAL_CREEPER WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130004		3		16.93		17.69		0.76				HASSELL RD		Beejenup rd intersection		3.97		Tambellup		East		11-Oct-04		Ant		40		Comments		0		3		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		2		1		2		1		1		0		0		0		1		0		0		1		2		0		0		0		1		6		9				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		U		U		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130004		4		17.69		19.38		1.69				HASSELL RD				2.36km from finish		Tambellup		East		11-Oct-04		Ant		20		Comments		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		1		0		10		10				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130004		5		19.38		20.59		1.21				HASSELL RD		2.36km from finish		1.23km		Tambellup		East		11-Oct-04		Ant		20		Comments		3		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		1		2		2		2		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		2		0		0		9		9				0		0		0		U		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130004		6		20.59		21.90		1.31		24.60		HASSELL RD		1.23km from finish		White rd intersection		Tambellup		East		11-Oct-04		Ant		20		Comments		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		2		2		2		1		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		0		0		9		11				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		1		0.00		11.50		11.50				TOOLBRUNUP RD		GRT STH HWY		WITHAM RD		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		40		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		0		0		8		8		WILD_RADISH BRIDAL_CREEPER AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		WILD_RADISH BRIDAL_CREEPER AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		0		1		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		2		11.50		13.07		1.57				TOOLBRUNUP RD		WITHAM RD		RES ON LEFT		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		40		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		2		0		0		11		12		AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		0		0		S		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		3		13.07		14.23		1.17				TOOLBRUNUP RD		RES ON LEFT		WITHAM CORNER		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		20				3		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		2		1		1		10		12		AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS HABITAT_TREES		0		0		U		C		0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		4		14.23		24.00		9.77				TOOLBRUNUP RD		WITHAM CORNER		WHITE RD		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		20				0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		8		9		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		1		2		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		1		1

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		5		24.00		26.20		2.20				TOOLBRUNUP RD		WHITE RD		STH PALLINUP		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		20				0		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		2		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		7		2		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		0		1		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		6		26.20		31.60		5.40				TOOLBRUNUP RD		STH PALLINUP		ANDERSON LK		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		20				0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		0		0		9		9		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		0		1		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		7		31.60		35.70		4.10				TOOLBRUNUP RD		ANDERSON LK		LOC 3515		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		20				3		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		2		0		0		10		12		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		0		0		U		C		0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130005		8		35.70		38.60		2.90		38.60		TOOLBRUNUP RD		LOC 3515		STIRLING ACCESS		TAMBELLUP		East		01-Oct-04		hully		40				0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		0		0		12		12				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130006		1		0.00		1.40		1.40				NYMBUP RD		Albany HYW		Moore bush		Tambellup		East		06-Oct-04		HULLY		60		Comments		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		10		10				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130006		2		1.40		3.20		1.80				NYMBUP RD		Moore bush		3.2		Tambellup		East		06-Oct-04		HULLY		60		Comments		3		3		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		1		1		10		10				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		U		U		0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130006		3		3.20		3.70		0.50				NYMBUP RD		3.2		3.7		Tambellup		East		06-Oct-04		HULLY		60		Comments		1		3		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		0		1		1		10		10				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		S		U		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130006		4		3.70		15.10		11.40				NYMBUP RD		3.7		Perter valley T		Tambellup		East		06-Oct-04		HULLY		60		Comments		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		10		10		BRIDAL_CREEPER CHINCHERINCHEE		BRIDAL_CREEPER CHINCHERINCHEE HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130006		5		15.10		19.00		3.90				NYMBUP RD		Perter valley T		Elabana hill		Tambellup		East		06-Oct-04		HULLY		40		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		9		9		BRIDAL_CREEPER SOURSOB		BRIDAL_CREEPER SOURSOB HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130006		6		19.00		22.50		3.50				NYMBUP RD		Elabana hill		Moree boundary		Tambellup		East		06-Oct-04		HULLY		40		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		6		6		BRIDAL_CREEPER SOURSOB		BRIDAL_CREEPER SOURSOB HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130006		7		22.50		23.70		1.20		23.70		NYMBUP RD		Moree boundary		Paul valley rd		Tambellup		East		06-Oct-04		HULLY		40		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		12		12		BRIDAL_CREEPER		BRIDAL_CREEPER HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130007		1		0.00		0.95		0.95				CROSBY RD		Greenhill Rd		east of dam resv		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		9		9				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130007		2		0.95		3.05		2.10				CROSBY RD		East of dam resv		Railway resv dam		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		3		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		2		1		0		7		8				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		U		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130007		3		3.05		7.55		4.50				CROSBY RD		Railway resv dam				Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		6		6				HABITAT_TREES		1		-1		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130007		4		7.55		9.35		1.80				CROSBY RD						Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		8		8				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		S		S		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130007		5		9.35		14.25		4.90		14.25		CROSBY RD				Birt Rd		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		7		7		FOUR_O_CLOCK SOURSOB		FOUR_O_CLOCK SOURSOB HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130008		1		0.00		9.36		9.36				PALLINUP SOUTH RD		Toolbrunup rd intersection		end of bush on right		GNOWANGERUP		North		07-Oct-04		len and anthony		20		sparse timber either side mainly mallee
Carr rd at 4.4 km		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH		1		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130008		2		9.36		10.92		1.56				PALLINUP SOUTH RD		end of bush on right		Whyatt's drive way		GNOWANGERUP		North		07-Oct-04		len and anthony		20		rare flora markers or more likely phone line		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		0		0		0		10		8		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH		1		0		C		U		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130008		3		10.92		13.40		2.48		13.40		PALLINUP SOUTH RD		Whyatt's driveway		don't know		GNOWANGERUP		North		07-Oct-04		len and anthony		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		0		2		1		2		2		0		0		7		6		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH		1		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130009		1		0.00		4.78		4.78				BEEJENUP RD		Broomehill Shire boundary		0.35 from start		Beejenup		South		11-Oct-04		Ant		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		5		5				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130009		2		4.78		8.48		3.70				BEEJENUP RD		Gnowangerup rd intersection				TAMBELLUP		South		01-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		10		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH		1		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130009		3		8.48		18.48		10.00				BEEJENUP RD				Hassel rd intersection		TAMBELLUP		South		01-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		6		6		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH		0		1		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130009		4		18.48		28.68		10.20				BEEJENUP RD		Hassel Rd		Beejenup res		TAMBELLUP		South		01-Oct-04		hully		60		MISSING 15.17KM		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		0		11		9		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH HABITAT_TREES		0		1		C		C		1		0				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130009		5		28.68		29.78		1.10		30.20		BEEJENUP RD		Beejenup res		Beejenup Rd		TAMBELLUP		South		01-Oct-04		hully		60				1		3		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		2		0		0		0		11		9		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH		0		0		C		U		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130010		1		0.00		2.75		2.75				PINDELLUP RD		Mainwest		Crosby		TAMBELLUP		North		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		7		7		BRIDAL_CREEPER		BRIDAL_CREEPER HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130010		2		2.75		7.55		4.80				PINDELLUP RD		Crosby		Pindellup ck		TAMBELLUP		North		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		7		7		FOUR_O_CLOCK WILD_RADISH CHINCHERINCHEE BRIDAL_CREEPER		FOUR_O_CLOCK WILD_RADISH CHINCHERINCHEE BRIDAL_CREEPER HABITAT_TREES		1		1		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		1		0		0		1		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130010		3		7.55		8.05		0.50				PINDELLUP RD		Pindellup ck		North West		TAMBELLUP		North		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		3		3		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		1		1		10		10		FOUR_O_CLOCK CHINCHERINCHEE BRIDAL_CREEPER		FOUR_O_CLOCK CHINCHERINCHEE BRIDAL_CREEPER HABITAT_TREES		1		0		U		U		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		1		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130010		4		8.05		9.65		1.60		9.65		PINDELLUP RD		North West		Pindellup boundary nth		TAMBELLUP		North		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		1		0		6		6		FOUR_O_CLOCK CHINCHERINCHEE BRIDAL_CREEPER		FOUR_O_CLOCK CHINCHERINCHEE BRIDAL_CREEPER HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130011		1		0.00		0.73		0.73				NORTH WEST RD		NTHWEST RD		NTHWEST .7		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		3		3		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		1		1		10		10				HABITAT_TREES		0		0		U		U		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130011		2		0.73		4.56		3.83				NORTH WEST RD		NTHWEST .7		ELLENSFIELD		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1		5		5		WILD_RADISH		WILD_RADISH HABITAT_TREES		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130011		3		4.56		6.59		2.03				NORTH WEST RD		ELLENSFIELD		LOT 4 NTHWEST RD		Tambellup		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		6		6		BRIDAL_CREEPER CHINCHERINCHEE		BRIDAL_CREEPER CHINCHERINCHEE		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130011		4		6.59		7.35		0.76		7.35		NORTH WEST RD		LOT 4		Pindellup T		TAMBELLUP		West		06-Oct-04		HULLY		20		Comments		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		0		2		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		0		1		0		2		0		0		2		1		0		5		4		FOUR_O_CLOCK		FOUR_O_CLOCK HABITAT_TREES		0		1		U		C		1		1				0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130012		1		0.00		6.33		6.33				POOTENUP RD		Toolbrunup rd intersection				Pootenup		South		11-Oct-04		Ant		20		phone  on left until 14.8 km at Hassel rd
only small number of radish bridal lovegrass		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		7		7		BRIDAL_CREEPER WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		BRIDAL_CREEPER WILD_RADISH AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		1		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130012		2		6.33		11.02		4.69				POOTENUP RD		road reserve narrows				Pootenup		West		11-Oct-04		Ant		40				1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		9				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130012		3		11.02		12.67		1.65				POOTENUP RD						Pootenup		West		11-Oct-04		Ant		40				1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		2		2		1		0		1		1		1		1		1		0		2		2		2		2		0		0		10		9				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130012		4		12.67		15.50		2.83				POOTENUP RD						Pootenup		West		11-Oct-04		Ant		40				1		1		1		1		1		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		0		1		1		1		0		2		1		2		2		0		0		8		7				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130012		5		15.50		16.01		0.51				POOTENUP RD				Native veg starts on right		Pootenup		West		11-Oct-04		Ant		40		weed city 
road widening has left 1m wide road reserve and nearly no native veg		0		2		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		2		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		0		2		7				0		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		313		TAMBELLUP		3130012		6		16.01		16.46		0.45				POOTENUP RD		native veg starts on right		native veg ends at start of road improvement		Pootenup		West		11-Oct-04		Ant		40		weed city 
road widening has left 1m wide road reserve and nearly no native veg		1		1		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		1		1		1		2		2		0		0		7		7		AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		AFRICAN_LOVEGRASS		0		0		C		C		1		1				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

